Member

7 3 2 .
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2003 BY AMP INCORPORATED, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. =5 B b LTe — — —
Polyester Wrapping Tape E | Jz00-0002-02 29JUL02| PWT | A G
S00um Buffered Fibers i i

Goff 4 fiber Outer Subunits ULSZH Outer Jacket F JZ700-0007-03 30APRO3| LT | AG
Aramid Reinforcement Yarns G | JZ00-0015-03 17JULO3[ LT |AG
LSZH Sheath GRP H JZ00-0012-05 PIFEBOS| LT | AG
Central Strength Menber J | ECR-09-000445 09JaN0S| JD |AG
K ECR-09-026657 06JAN1O|LST | AG
L ECR-10-019077 16SEPTI0|LST | AG
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S, To meet the requirements of TYCO ELECTRONICS environmental
specification 230-702

YELLOW
® 3.4 iO.Emmj& Part number
® 146 £05mm D‘AEF'Xth
No eng
N N %T 1- 1 Km
234 £0.2mm Ripcord oo 5 Km
3- 3 Km
4- 4 Km
Laser Grade Fibre in Table, Gigabit Ethernet } 9-|Cut Length
Maximum Link Distance SX (850 nm)/LX (1300 nm) orange grey red 4xgreen 35/15 40071000 x| 6257125 OMI+ X-599151-9
1. 240ff 900um Buffered Fibers black grey red 4xgreen 35715 160/200 62.5/125 E X-599151-8
BuFFer Cologrs— Blue, Orange, Green & Brown orange grey orange 4xgreen 3.95/1.5 200/500 50/125 OMP X-599151-7
in & subunits. orange grey orange 4xgreen 35715 7350/2000 x* 50/125 OM2+ X-599131-6
2. Outer Jacket Text in contrasting colour orange grey red 4xgreen 35715 200/600 62.5/125 OM1 | X=599131-5
Example (excluding Reel No & Meter Mark) yellow blue red 4xgreen 0.5/0.4 |single mode 9/125 OS2 X-599151-4
AMP NETCONNECT F.0. CABLE X-599151-1 INT/EXT DISTRIBUTION ULSZH 24X 62.5/125S Aqua grey orange 4xgreen 35/15 1500/500 50/125 M3 X_599151_3
3. All multimode fibers shall be hytrel buffered. Agquo Qrey oroange 4xgreen 3.5/1.5 3500/500 S0/125 OM4 X-599151-2
Singlemode shall be LSZH buffered. blue grey oronge 4xgreen| 3.5/1.5 160/500 625/125 S X-599151-1
4, Mechanical Properties of Cable (Tested according to IEC60794-1> | Jocket Subunit Jacket e o focre | Bandwidth @ - Amp Part
Nominal weightp806 kg/km ? Colour Colour 8 550/ 500mm ¢on.| 830/1300nm Fiber Type Number
Minimum Installation Bend Radius 280 mm U ode ond
Minimum Service Bend Radius 185 mm Singlemode
Maximum Installoation Tension 1500 N N 09 JANOS
Maximum Operating Tension 750 N I RSRCT TG o e SR NG QNORETEAG J.DYER = . Tyco Electronics K Ltd
Crush Resistance 2000 N U Wolker Tyco Electronics  goqeiuyaoan, Denbighshire, LLIS 577 Uk
I%Ipimtinlg}ETe:CmpePcttLér*e dRonge -20 to + 70 °C DIMrEY]N:]IDNSX TN P T D Apx;' Ciobor NAME c0 CAB [/EDC X24
nternal/External Grade
Universal Low Smoke Zero Halogen materials to be compliont with PEE Ioa PRODIET SPEE Fiber Optic Cable
Water Absorbtion  IEC60811-1, <2mg/cm2 10cdays @70C @Eggtg 20.01 — Int/Ext Distribution LSZH Cable 24 core
gm%k% EMIESIIOHI IéECE)S%%?‘ﬁl 4 PLC :o.'oor[p _ SIZE CAGE CODE DRAVING NO
Tg;(icitgs mission \ES 207s MATERIAL FINISH _ WEIGHT — A3 00779 ©=,599151
Fire PI"OpOQOLJCiOh [EC 60332-1 & 60332-3 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALENT |SHEET 1 url |REV |_
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